PTX10000 LINE OF
MODULAR ROUTERS
Data sheet
PTX10000 line of modular routers  |  2
Product overview
Juniper Networks PTX10000
modular routers are designed to
meet next-generation requirements

PTX10008-BASE5 PTX10008 base 8-slot chassis. Includes 1 RE, 6 AC/HVDC/DC power supplies, 2 fan trays,
2 fan tray controllers, and 3 SF5 switch fabric cards
PTX10000 line ordering information
For more information, please contact your HPE Networks representative.
* These numbers are power supply input ratings. Actual power usage is much lower.
** Typical power consumption does not include optics power
*** Maximum weight is based on PREM3 configuration
PTX10000 line of modular routers  |  9
Table 5. PTX10000 line specifications (continued)
Product number Description
PTX10016 Premium and base units
PTX10016-PREM3 PTX10016 redundant 16-slot chassis bundles. Includes 2 REs, 10 power supplies, 2 fan trays,
2 fan tray controllers, and 6 SF3 switch fabric cards
PTX10016-PREM2 PTX10016 redundant 16-slot chassis. Includes 2 REs, 10 AC/ HVDC/DC power supplies,
2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 4 SF3 switch fabric cards
PTX10016-BASE3 PTX10016 base 16-slot chassis. Includes 1 RE, 10 AC/HVDC/DC power supplies, 2 fan trays,
2 fan tray controllers, and 3 SF3 switch fabric cards
PTX10000 Routing Engines
JNP10K-RE1-E-BB PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 64G, base bundle
JNP10K-RE1-E-R PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 64G, redundant
JNP10K-RE1-E PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 64G
JNP10K-RE1-E128-BB PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 128G, base bundle
JNP10K-RE1-E128-R PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 128G, redundant
JNP10K-RE1-E128 PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 128G
PTX10004 Switch fabric
JNP10004-SF3-BB PTX10004/JNP10004 switch fabric card supporting up to 14.4Tbps per line card, base bundle
JNP10004-SF3-R PTX10004/JNP10004 switch fabric card supporting up to 14.4Tbps per line card, redundant
JNP10004-SF3 PTX10004/JNP10004 switch fabric card supporting up to 14.4Tbps per line card
PTX10008 Switch fabric
JNP10008-SF3-BB PTX10008/JNP10008 switch fabric card supporting up to 14.4Tbps per line card, base bundle
JNP10008-SF3-R PTX10008/JNP10008 switch fabric card supporting up to 14.4Tbps per line card, redundant
JNP10008-SF3 PTX10008/JNP10008 switch fabric card supporting up to 14.4Tbps per line card
JNP10008-SF5-BB PTX10008/JNP10008 switch fabric card supporting up to 28.8Tbps per line card, base bundle
JNP10008-SF5-R PTX10008/JNP10008 switch fabric card supporting up to 28.8Tbps per line card, redundant
JNP10008-SF5 PTX10008/JNP10008 switch fabric card supporting up to 28.8Tbps per line card
PTX10016 Switch fabric
JNP10016-SF3-BB PTX10016/JNP10016 switch fabric card supporting up to 14.4Tbps per line card, base bundle
JNP10016-SF3-R PTX10016/JNP10016 switch fabric card supporting up to 14.4Tbps per line card, redundant
JNP10016-SF3 PTX10016/JNP10016 switch fabric card supporting up to 14.4Tbps per line card
PTX10000 line ordering information (continued)
PTX10000 line of modular routers  |  10
Product number Description
PTX10000 Express line cards
PTX10K-LC1201-36CD 36x400GbE/72x200GbE/144x100GbE/144x25GbE/144x10GbE QSFP-DD,
14.4Tbps line card [JNP10K-LC1201]
PTX10K-LC1202-36MR 4x400GbE QSFP-DD and 32x100GbE QSFP-28, 4.8Tbps line card [JNP10K-LC1202]
PTX10K-LC1301-36DD 36x800GbE/72x400GbE/288x100GbE QSFP-DD, 28.8Tbps line card [JNP10K-LC1301]
S-PTX10K-144C-A1-3 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Adv1 License, 3-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-A2-3 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Adv2 License, 3-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-P1-3 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Prem1 License, 3-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-P2-3 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Prem2 License, 3-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-A1-5 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Adv1 License, 5-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-A2-5 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Adv2 License, 5-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-P1-5 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Prem1 License, 5-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-P2-5 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Prem2 License, 5-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-A1-P SW, PTX10K, 14.4Tbps, Adv1, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-144C-A2-P SW, PTX10K, 14.4Tbps, Adv2, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-144C-P1-P SW, PTX10K, 14.4Tbps, Prem1, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-144C-P2-P SW, PTX10K, 14.4Tbps, Prem2, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-48C-A1-3 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Adv1, with SW support, 3 year
S-PTX10K-48C-A2-3 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Adv2, with SW support, 3 year
S-PTX10K-48C-P1-3 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Prem1, with SW support, 3 year
S-PTX10K-48C-P2-3 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Prem2, with SW support, 3 year
S-PTX10K-48C-A1-5 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Adv1, with SW support, 5 year
S-PTX10K-48C-A2-5 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Adv2, with SW support, 5 year
S-PTX10K-48C-P1-5 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Prem1, with SW support, 5 year
S-PTX10K-48C-P2-5 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Prem2, with SW support, 5 year
S-PTX10K-48C-A1-P SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Adv1, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-48C-A2-P SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Adv2, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-48C-P1-P SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Prem1, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-48C-P2-P SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Prem2, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-288C-A1-3 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Adv1 License, 3-year term, with SW support
PTX10000 line ordering information (continued)
PTX10000 line of modular routers  |  11
Product number Description
S-PTX10K-288C-A2-3 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Adv2 License, 3-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-P1-3 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Prem1 License, 3-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-P2-3 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Prem2 License, 3-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-P3-3 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Prem3 License, 3-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-A1-5 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Adv1 License, 5-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-A2-5 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Adv2 License, 5-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-P1-5 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Prem1 License, 5-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-P2-5 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Prem2 License, 5-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-P3-5 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Prem3 License, 5-year term, with SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-A1-P SW, PTX10K, 28.8Tbps, Adv1, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-288C-A2-P SW, PTX10K, 28.8Tbps, Adv2, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-288C-P1-P SW, PTX10K, 28.8Tbps, Prem1, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-288C-P2-P SW, PTX10K, 28.8Tbps, Prem2, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-288C-P3-P SW, PTX10K, 28.8Tbps, Prem3, without SW support, perpetual
PTX10004 Fan trays and controllers
JNP10004-FAN2-BB JNP10004 fan, Gen2, base bundle
JNP10004-FAN2 JNP10004 fan, Gen2
JNP10004-FAN3-BB JNP10004 fan, Gen3, base bundle
JNP10004-FAN3 JNP10004 fan, Gen3
JNP10004-FTC2-BB JNP10004 fan tray controller, Gen2, base bundle
JNP10004-FTC2 JNP10004 fan tray controller, Gen2
JNP10004-FTC3-BB JNP10004 fan tray controller, Gen3, base bundle
JNP10004-FTC3 JNP10004 fan tray controller, Gen3
PTX10008 Fan trays and controllers
JNP10008-FAN2-BB JNP10008 fan, Gen2, base bundle
JNP10008-FAN2 JNP10008 fan, Gen2
JNP10008-FAN3-BB JNP10008 fan, Gen3, base bundle
JNP10008-FAN3 JNP10008 fan, Gen3
JNP10008-FTC2-BB JNP10008 fan tray controller, Gen2, base bundle
JNP10008-FTC2 JNP10008 fan tray controller, Gen2
PTX10000 line ordering information (continued)
PTX10000 line of modular routers  |  12
PTX10000 line ordering information (continued)
Product number Description
JNP10008-FTC3-BB JNP10008 fan tray controller, Gen3, base bundle
JNP10008-FTC3 JNP10008 fan tray controller, Gen3
PTX10016 Fan trays and controllers
JNP10016-FAN2-BB JNP10016 fan, Gen2, base bundle
JNP10016-FAN2 JNP10016 fan, Gen2
JNP10016-FTC2-BB JNP10016 fan tray controller, Gen2, base bundle
JNP10016-FTC2 JNP10016 fan tray controller, Gen2
PTX10000 Power modules
JNP10K-PWR-AC2-BB JNP10000 5.5KW AC/HVDC power supply base bundle
JNP10K-PWR-AC2-R JNP10000 5.5KW AC/HVDC power supply redundant
JNP10K-PWR-AC2 JNP10000 5.5KW AC/HVDC power supply
JNP10K-PWR-AC3-BB JNP10000 7.8KW Gen3 AC power supply base bundle
JNP10K-PWR-AC3-R JNP10000 7.8KW Gen3 AC power supply redundant
JNP10K-PWR-AC3 JNP10000 7.8KW Gen3 AC power supply
JNP10K-PWR-AC3H-BB JNP10K 7.8KW Gen3 HVAC/HVDC PSU base bundle
JNP10K-PWR-AC3H-R JNP10K 7.8KW Gen3 HVAC/HVDC PSU redundant
JNP10K-PWR-AC3H JNP10K 7.8KW Gen3 HVAC/HVDC PSU
JNP10K-PWR-DC2-BB JNP10000 5.5KW DC power supply base bundle
JNP10K-PWR-DC2-R JNP10000 5.5KW DC power supply redundant
JNP10K-PWR-DC2 JNP10000 5.5KW DC power supply
JNP10K-PWR-D3-BB JNP10000 7.8KW Gen3 DC power supply base bundle
JNP10K-PWR-DC3-R JNP10000 7.8KW Gen3 DC power supply redundant
JNP10K-PWR-DC3 JNP10000 7.8KW Gen3 DC power supply
PTX10000 Power cables
CBL-PWR2-L6-30P Power cord, JNP10000 AC2 L6-30P
CBL-PWR2-L6-30P-RA Power cord, JNP10000 AC2 RA L6-30P
CBL-PWR2-330P6W Power cord, JNP10000 AC2 IEC309-330P6W
CBL-PWR2-330P6W-RA Power cord, JNP10000 AC2 RA IEC309-330P6W
CBL-PWR2-332P6W Power cord, JNP10000 AC2 IEC309-332P6W
CBL-PWR2-332P6W-RA Power cord, JNP10000 AC2 RA IEC309-332P6W
PTX10000 line of modular routers  |  13
Product number Description
PTX10004 Front panels
JNP10004-FRPNL-BB PTX10004/JNP10004 front panel, base bundle
JNP10004-FRNT-PNL PTX10004/JNP10004 front panel
JNP10004-FRPNL1-BB PTX10004/JNP10004 front panel with filter*, base bundle
JNP10004-FRPNL1 PTX10004/JNP10004 front panel with filter*
JNP10004-FLTR PTX10004/JNP10004 replaceable filter*
PTX10008 Front panels
JNP10008-FRPNL-BB PTX10008/JNP10008 front panel, base bundle
JNP10008-FRNT-PNL PTX10008/JNP10008 front panel
JNP10008-FRPNL1-BB PTX10008/JNP10008 front panel with filter*, base bundle
JNP10008-FRPNL1 PTX10008/JNP10008 front panel with filter*
JNP10008-FLTR PTX10008/JNP10008 replaceable filter*
PTX10016 Front panels
JNP10016-FRPNL-BB PTX10016/JNP10016 front panel, base bundle
JNP10016-FRNT-PNL PTX10016/JNP10016 front panel
JNP10016-FRPNL1-BB PTX10016/JNP10016 front panel with filter*, base bundle
JNP10016-FRPNL1 PTX10016/JNP10016 front panel with filter*
JNP10016-FLTR PTX10016/JNP10016 replaceable filter*
PTX10000 line ordering information (continued)
*The front panel with air filter does not meet NEBS operating temperature range.
For additional power cables, Flex licensing/Pay-as-You-Grow (Pay-G) licensing, and other SKUs contact
your local HPE sales representative.